

## FitVille, the Most Comfortable Wide Shoe Brand, Launches Newest Sneaker Line: Stride Core



**California, Los Angeles, Apr 23, 2021 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - FitVille, the innovative wide shoe brand, has followed up its successful flagship Rebound Core series with the new Stride Core, a more lightweight and breathable jogging shoe that comes in wide and extra-wide widths.

The Stride Core is built with FitVille's patented technology that is geared toward ultimate comfort,



function, and style. The Stride Core features a wider toe box and higher instep than standard sneakers, an anti-overpronation heel ring, dual-density non-slip sole, and removable memory foam insoles that can be removed and replaced with customized orthotics if needed.

Nearly 8 out of 10 adults say they have experienced one or more foot problems, including chronic conditions causing prolonged pain. FitVille exists to serve this group with shoes that address some of the most common conditions plaguing people today: plantar fasciitis, heel spurs, hammer toe, bunions, blisters, corns, and callouses.

FitVille debuted the Rebound Core series in April 2019 and has served more than 10,000 customers, with overwhelmingly positive reviews.

The Stride Core has been built on the same underlying technology and now features a three-layer knit mesh upper, effectively adjusting the temperature to ensure feet stay dry and comfortable during long runs or long days on your feet. The Stride Core is also more lightweight, making it an ideal jogging shoe.

The Stride Core comes in a variety of color options: black, azure blue, and a mixed-color version of light brown and blue tones.

The women's Stride Core can be purchased from Sizes 6 to 12 US, while the men's version is available in Sizes 6 to 15. Both the men's and women's versions are offered in Wide (2E) and Extra Wide (4E) widths.

The Stride Core can be purchased from FitVille's website for both men and women.

## About FitVille

FitVille is an American company, incorporated in the state of Delaware, devoted to helping people by designing and manufacturing better footwear and fostering a healthy lifestyle for people worldwide. Our products are designed in the US and manufactured with factory partners in Asia. FitVille has three distribution centers: Hong Kong (for Asia-Pacific), Los Angeles, California (for North America), and Germany (for Europe).

FitVille debuted its Rebound Core series in April 2019 to overwhelmingly positive reviews. FitVille's product offerings now include the Stride Core sneaker series in addition to arch support slippers, casual slip-ons, orthotic insoles, and compression socks.





## Media Contact

The FitVille / Jonathan Kendrick

jonathan@thefitville.com

2035 Sunset Lake Road, Suite B-2 Newark, Delaware, 19702

Source : The FitVille

See on IssueWire